Annexure II

Issuance of Equity Share and Warrants under Preferential Allotment

1 Type of securities proposed to be
issued (viz. equity shares, convertible
securities etc.).

a) Equity shares, having face value of ₹10/-
each.

b) Warrants convertible into equal no. of Equity
Shares

2 Type of issuance (further public
offering, rights issue, depository
receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified
institutions placement, preferential
allotment etc.);

Preferential Issue in accordance with Chapter
V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and other
applicable laws

3 Total number of securities proposed to
be issued or the total amount for which
the securities will be issued
(approximately);

a) Up to 26,05,000 (Twenty-Six Lakhs Five
Thousand) Equity Shares

b) Up to 68,95,000 (Sixty-Eight Lakhs Ninety
Five Thousand) Equity warrants

4 In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional
details to the stock exchange(s):

A Names of Investors, Post-Allotment of Securities - Outcome of Subscription

Sr
No Name of Proposed Allottee

Pre-Preferential
holding

Post-Preferential
Holding*

No. of
shares %

No. of
shares

%

1 PG FOILS LIMITED 0 0.00% 200000 1.01%

2 BHANWAR LAL SONI HUF 0 0.00% 150000 0.76%

3 GAURAV TIBREWAL 0 0.00% 150000 0.76%

4 MUKESH KUMAR (HUF) 0 0.00% 127000 0.64%

5 UMESH MALANI 0 0.00% 125000 0.63%

6 VIMAL KISHORE PARWAL HUF 0 0.00% 100000 0.50%

7 AMIT GARG 0 0.00% 100000 0.50%

8 SANGHVI INFRA 0 0.00% 100000 0.50%

9 MRIDUL AGARWAL 0 0.00% 75000 0.38%

10 AADISHAKTI STEELS 0 0.00% 75000 0.38%

11 ABHISHEK CHHAJED JAIN  0 0.00% 69500 0.35%

12 BHARAT TAPARIA 0 0.00% 69450 0.35%

13 SHRENIK SANJAY KASWA 9000 0.05% 64500 0.32%

14 SHRUTI LOYALKA  0 0.00% 55500 0.28%

15 NIDHI BANSAL 0 0.00% 55500 0.28%

16 RASHMI JIGNESH SANGOI 0 0.00% 55500 0.28%

17 PIPADA SUNIKET SANTOSH   0 0.00% 55500 0.28%

GUNJAN
JAIN

Digitally signed by
GUNJAN JAIN
Date: 2025.02.04
00:03:58 +05'30'

18 S J DATAMATICS PVT LTD 0 0.00% 55500 0.28%

19 SHILPI PARWAL 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

20 MILIND BHAGCHAND BAFNA 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

21 YBRA VENTURES LLP 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

22 SUNIL KUMAR BAGARIA 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

23
FREE INDIA ASSURANCE SERVICES
LIMITED 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

24
CHIRAGSALA SALES PVT LTD

1 0.00% 50001 0.25%

25 MANAK CHAND DAGA 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

26 VIKAS ARORA 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

27 M SHIKAR HUF 0 0.00% 50000 0.25%

28 NOOR MOHAMMAD 1459 0.01% 51459 0.26%

29
TARU LALITKUMAR GANDHI

0 0.00% 42500 0.21%

30 ANURAG LOHIYA 0 0.00% 30000 0.15%

31 EKTA SATISH CHOUDHARY 0 0.00% 27750 0.14%

32 RENU BHANDARI 0 0.00% 27750 0.14%

33
KARUNA DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE
LIMITED 3000 0.02% 30750 0.15%

34 SIDDHI SABOO 0 0.00% 27750 0.14%

35 PREM SONI 0 0.00% 27750 0.14%

36 DIVIT BERIA 0 0.00% 25000 0.13%

37 VARSHA CHUGH 0 0.00% 25000 0.13%

38 SANGEETA GATTANI  0 0.00% 25000 0.13%

39 USHA AGRAWAL 0 0.00% 20000 0.10%

40 NEHA MAHESHWARI 900 0.01% 14800 0.07%

41 REETESH KUMAR PORWAL 0 0.00% 13900 0.07%

42
DIMPLEKUMARI BHAGWANDAS CHHAJER

0 0.00% 12500 0.06%

43
KAVITA VIVEKANANDA BAGADIA

0 0.00% 12500 0.06%

44 VINITA GOLECHHA 0 0.00% 12500 0.06%

45
SALONI RAMRATAN CHIRANIA

0 0.00% 12500 0.06%

46 NIDHI PARWAL 0 0.00% 12500 0.06%

47 PALAK NILESHBHAI SHAH 0 0.00% 7500 0.04%

48 SUJATA KULKARNI 0 0.00% 7500 0.04%

49 NIVEDITA BHORKAR 0 0.00% 7500 0.04%

50 MANOJ HEDA 0 0.00% 5000 0.03%

*Assuming allotment of 26,05,000 equity shares

GUNJAN
JAIN

Digitally signed by
GUNJAN JAIN
Date: 2025.02.04
00:04:12 +05'30'

Sr
No Name of Warrant Allottee

Pre-Warrant holding
Post-Warrant

Holding

No. of shares

%

No. of
shares

%

1 ANUJ MUNDHRA 4088125 23.68% 6088125 25.20%

2 SUBHASH PHOOTARMAL RATHOD 0 0.00% 1000000 4.14%

3
SAHI LOGISTICS & INFRA PRIVATE
LIMITED 0 0.00% 1000000 4.14%

4 SUNITA DEVI MUNDHRA 1451129 8.41% 2451129 10.15%

5 PG FOILS LIMITED 0 0.00% 200000 0.83%

6 BHANWAR LAL SONI HUF 0 0.00% 150000 0.62%

7 GAURAV TIBREWAL 0 0.00% 150000 0.62%

8 UMESH MALANI 0 0.00% 125000 0.52%

9 VIMAL KISHORE PARWAL HUF 0 0.00% 100000 0.41%

10 AMIT GARG 0 0.00% 100000 0.41%

11 SANGHVI INFRA 0 0.00% 100000 0.41%

12 MRIDUL AGARWAL 0 0.00% 75000 0.31%

13 AADISHAKTI STEELS 0 0.00% 75000 0.31%

14 SHRENIK SANJAY KASWA 9000 0.05% 64500 0.27%

15 SHILPI PARWAL 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

16 MILIND BHAGCHAND BAFNA 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

17 YBRA VENTURES LLP 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

18 SUNIL KUMAR BAGARIA 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

19
FREE INDIA ASSURANCE SERVICES
LIMITED 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

20 CHIRAGSALA SALES PVT LTD 1 0.00% 50001 0.21%

21 MANAK CHAND DAGA 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

22 VIKAS ARORA 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

23 M SHIKAR HUF 0 0.00% 50000 0.21%

24
NOOR MOHAMMAD

1459 0.01% 51459 0.21%

25 TARU LALITKUMAR GANDHI 0 0.00% 42500 0.18%

26 ANURAG LOHIYA 0 0.00% 30000 0.12%

27 DIVIT BERIA 0 0.00% 25000 0.10%

28 VARSHA CHUGH 0 0.00% 25000 0.10%

29
SANGEETA GATTANI

0 0.00% 25000 0.10%

30 USHA AGRAWAL 0 0.00% 20000 0.08%

31
DIMPLEKUMARI BHAGWANDAS
CHHAJER 0 0.00% 12500 0.05%

32 KAVITA VIVEKANANDA BAGADIA 0 0.00% 12500 0.05%

33 VINITA GOLECHHA 0 0.00% 12500 0.05%

GUNJAN
JAIN

Digitally signed
by GUNJAN JAIN
Date: 2025.02.04
00:04:28 +05'30'

34 SALONI RAMRATAN CHIRANIA 0 0.00% 12500 0.05%

35 NIDHI PARWAL 0 0.00% 12500 0.05%

36 PALAK NILESHBHAI SHAH 0 0.00% 7500 0.03%

37 SUJATA KULKARNI 0 0.00% 7500 0.03%

38 NIVEDITA BHORKAR 0 0.00% 7500 0.03%

39 MANOJ HEDA 0 0.00% 5000 0.02%
Assuming conversion of 68,95,000 warrants into equity shares

Sr
No Name of Allottee

Pre- holding
Post-holding

No. of
shares %

No. of
shares

%

1 ANUJ MUNDHRA 4088125 23.68%  60,88,125  22.75%

2 SUBHASH PHOOTARMAL RATHOD 0 0.00%  10,00,000  3.74%

3
SAHI LOGISTICS & INFRA PRIVATE
LIMITED 0 0.00%  10,00,000  3.74%

4 SUNITA DEVI MUNDHRA 1451129 8.41%  24,51,129  9.16%

5 PG FOILS LIMITED 0 0.00%   4,00,000  1.49%

6 BHANWAR LAL SONI HUF 0 0.00%   3,00,000  1.12%

7 GAURAV TIBREWAL 0 0.00%   3,00,000  1.12%

8 UMESH MALANI 0 0.00%   2,50,000  0.93%

9 VIMAL KISHORE PARWAL HUF 0 0.00%   2,00,000  0.75%

10 AMIT GARG 0 0.00%   2,00,000  0.75%

11 SANGHVI INFRA 0 0.00%   2,00,000  0.75%

12 MRIDUL AGARWAL 0 0.00%   1,50,000  0.56%

13 AADISHAKTI STEELS 0 0.00%   1,50,000  0.56%

14 MUKESH KUMAR (HUF) 0 0.00%   1,27,000  0.47%

15 SHRENIK SANJAY KASWA 9000 0.05%   1,27,000  0.47%

16 SHILPI PARWAL 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

17 MILIND BHAGCHAND BAFNA 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

18 YBRA VENTURES LLP 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

19 SUNIL KUMAR BAGARIA 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

20
FREE INDIA ASSURANCE SERVICES
LIMITED 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

21 CHIRAGSALA SALES PVT LTD 1 0.00%   1,00,001  0.37%

22 MANAK CHAND DAGA 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

23 VIKAS ARORA 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

24 M SHIKAR HUF 0 0.00%   1,00,000  0.37%

25 NOOR MOHAMMAD 1459 0.01%   1,01,459  0.38%

26 TARU LALITKUMAR GANDHI 0 0.00%   85,000  0.32%

27 ABHISHEK CHHAJED JAIN  0 0.00%   69,500  0.26%

28 BHARAT TAPARIA 0 0.00%   69,450  0.26%

GUNJAN
JAIN

Digitally signed by
GUNJAN JAIN
Date: 2025.02.04
00:04:42 +05'30'

29 ANURAG LOHIYA 0 0.00%   60,000  0.22%

30 SHRUTI LOYALKA  0 0.00%   55,500  0.21%

31 NIDHI BANSAL 0 0.00%   55,500  0.21%

32 RASHMI JIGNESH SANGOI 0 0.00%   55,500  0.21%

33 PIPADA SUNIKET SANTOSH   0 0.00%   55,500  0.21%

34 S J DATAMATICS PVT LTD 0 0.00%   55,500  0.21%

35 DIVIT BERIA 0 0.00%   50,000  0.19%

36 VARSHA CHUGH 0 0.00%   50,000  0.19%

37 SANGEETA GATTANI  0 0.00%   50,000  0.19%

38 USHA AGRAWAL 0 0.00%   40,000  0.15%